
SUBMERSIBLE WELL PUMPS (CLEAR WATER)
BRUNNEN-PUMPEN (KLARWASSER)

Version 19.10.

3” Tiefbrunnenpumpe
BRUNNEN-STAR 750-7 
(BP01141)

3” Tiefbrunnenpumpe
BRUNNEN-STAR 750-7-400V 
(BP01173)

3” Tiefbrunnenpumpe
BRUNNEN-STAR 1100-7
(BP01142)

3” Tiefbrunnenpumpe
BRUNNEN-STAR 1100-7-400V
(BP01176)

4” Tiefbrunnenpumpe
BRUNNEN-STAR 750-7 
(BP01144)

4” Tiefbrunnenpumpe
BRUNNEN-STAR 750-7-400V 
(BP01179)

4” Tiefbrunnenpumpe
BRUNNEN-STAR 1500-7 
(BP01143)

4” Tiefbrunnenpumpe
BRUNNEN-STAR 1500-7-400V 
(BP01182)

 

 

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

Tiefbrunnenpumpen 230Volt

Tiefbrunnenpumpen 400Volt

de

Technical changes, misprints and mistakes reserved! Newest information about our products can be found online
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2. IN GENERAL

3. RANGES OF APPLICATION
These pumps are made for pumping clear water (free of mud and sand and aggressive chemi

size

 circulation of large accumulations of water from containers
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1. INTRODUCTION

  To prevent damage to persons or property, you should read this user manual 
carefully. Please observe all safety precautions and instructions for proper use 
of the pump. Failure to follow the instructions and safety precautions can result 
in injury or property damage.

  Please keep this manual with the instructions and safety instructions carefully 
in order to at any time you can restore them. Please always download the latest 

shall always prevail.

SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND WARNINGS
Please read the user manual 
before using the device Pull power plug

Warning sign Warning of electrical voltage 

IMPORTANT!

4. OPERATION

  Please, check each time before using, the electrical connections and the cables are not 

 

5. ASSEMBLING
Due to their size, pump and motor modules 

 

 

Please make sure that the screws are tighten

Motor

Pump

5.1 Electrical  
connection  
(400 Volt pumps)
The direction of 
rotation of the motor 
must be coordina
ted with the house 
electrical connection 



8. SERVICING

 Intactness of the electric cable
 That the connection hoses are not bent or broken

6. INSTALLATION SCHEME

10. RECOGNISING AND REPAIRING OF MISTAKES

Problem Possible cause Solution

Pump runs, no water is 
being pumped

cape)
Impeller wheel is blocked Impeller wheel must be cleaned

Pump does not start or swit
ches itself off

pump off Pump needs to be cooled

slows down or  stops

Pump is inserted to deep Insert pump not so deep

have a leak
Impeller wheel is worn down

7. SECURITY TIPS

 Never pull the pump on the electrical cable or pressure hose
 Avoid cross section narrowing

at room temperature

 

 

THE MANUFACTURER EXPLAINS:

9. GUARANTEE REGULATIONS

 Improper servicing and improper use

Moreover, we give no damage compensation for secondary damages!
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Schematic illustration as an example. Please refer to the offer  
description for the contents of delivery.

Schematic illustration as an example. Please refer to the  
offer description for the contents of delivery.

*) If necessary, further/
different country-specific 
regulations must be 
observed.



12. NOTES ON DISPOSAL

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT! 

13. EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

the products placed on the market execution referred to the relevant regulations below, the rele

Low Voltage Directive (2014/35/EU)

Machinery Directive (2006/42/EC)

EC Electromagnetic compatibility directive (2014/30/EU)

 

11. NOTES ON PRODUCT LIABILITY 
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2. ALLGEMEINES

1. VORWORT

nungsanleitung bitte aufmerksam durch. Bitte beachten Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise 

Bitte bewahren Sie die Bedienungsanleitung mit den Anweisungen und Sicherheits
 

 

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE UND WARNUNGEN

Netzstecker ziehen

Allgemeines Warnzeichen

3. ANWENDUNGSBEREICHE 
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5. ZUSAMMENBAU

 

 

Motor

Pump

WICHTIG!
Diese Pumpen sind für das Pumpen von sauberem Wasser und chemisch nicht aggressiven 

 

4. INBETRIEBNAHME
   

 

6. EINBAUSCHEMA

7. SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

 Pumpe niemals trocken betreiben
  Das Pumpen von entzündlichen, sowie allen anderen  
aggressiven Flüssigkeiten ist untersagt

 
Druckleitung ziehen
 Querschnittsverengung vermeiden

  Der elektrische Anschluss ist stets durch einen autorisierten Fachmann vorzunehmen
 

Schematische Darstellung als Beispiel. Den Lieferumfang entnehmen 
Sie bitte der Angebots-Beschreibung.

Schematische Darstellung als Beispiel. Den Lieferumfang 
entnehmen Sie bitte der Angebots-Beschreibung.

*) Ggf. sind weitere/ 
abweichende landes-
bezogene Vorschriften  
zu beachten.

5.1 Elektrischer 
Anschluss 

Die Drehrichtung 

dem Hausanschluss 
abgestimmt wer
den (evtl braun mit 



12. ENTSORGUNGSHINWEISE

DE25523173  

VIELEN DANK FÜR IHRE UNTERSTÜTZUNG!

Richtlinie Niederspannung (2014/35/EG)

Maschinen Richtlinie (2006/42/EG)
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Problem Mögliche Ursache Lösung

dert
(kann nicht entweichen)

Pumpe startet nicht 
oder 
schaltet sich aus

pe ausgeschaltet

Pumpe ist zu tief eingebaut, 

prüfen

Filter ist verschmutzt Filter reinigen

Problem Mögliche Ursache Lösung

Pumpe ist undicht geworden untersuchen

informieren

10. ERKENNEN UND BEHEBEN VON FEHLERN

8. WARTUNG 

trocken eingelagert werden

9. GARANTIEBESTIMMUNGEN

11. HINWEISE ZUR PRODUKTHAFTUNG

stehen, abzulehnen

 



14.1 TECHNICAL DATA/TECHNISCHE DATEN, 230Volt

14.2 TECHNICAL DATA/TECHNISCHE DATEN, 400Volt

English Deutsch BP01141 BP01142 BP01144 BP01143
Power Achievement Leistung 750 Watt 1100 Watt 750 Watt 1500 Watt
Max. pump capacity Max. Fördemenge 3,7 m³/h 4,5 m³/h 7,3 m³/h 11 m³/h
Max. pressure Max. Druck 8,1 bar 11,4 bar 5,9 bar 8 bar
Max. pump height Max. Förderhöhe 81 m 114 m 59 m 80 m
Max. water temperature Max. Wassertemperatur 35°C 35°C 35°C 35°C
Max. particle size Max. Partikelgröße 0,2 mm 0,2 mm 0,2 mm 0,2 mm
Max. sand content Max. Sandgehalt 0,2 % 0,2 % 0,2 % 0,2 %
Protection grade Schutzklasse IP58 IP58 IP58 IP58
Electrical tension Spannung 230V/50 Hz 230V/50 Hz 230V/50 Hz 230V/50 Hz
Connection pressure side 
(IT)

Anschluss Druckseite 
(IG) 1 1/2” IG 1 1/2” IG 1 3/4” IG 2 1/4” IG

Diameter with cable 
protection

Durchmesser mit  
Kabelschutz 90 mm 90 mm 110 mm 110 mm

Height Höhe 105 cm 126 cm 120 cm 106 cm
Weight Gewicht 17,1 kg 19,2 kg 21,5 kg 25,6 kg
Cable length Kabellänge 15 m 15 m 15 m 15 m

English Deutsch BP01173 BP01176 BP01179 BP01182
Power Achievement Leistung 750 Watt 1100 Watt 750 Watt 1500 Watt
Max. pump capacity Max. Fördemenge 3,7 m³/h 4,5 m³/h 7,3 m³/h 11 m³/h
Max. pressure Max. Druck 8,1 bar 11,4 bar 5,9 bar 8 bar
Max. pump height Max. Förderhöhe 81 m 114 m 59 m 80 m
Max. water temperature Max. Wassertemperatur 35°C 35°C 35°C 35°C
Max. particle size Max. Partikelgröße 0,2 mm 0,2 mm 0,2 mm 0,2 mm
Max. sand content Max. Sandgehalt 0,2 % 0,2 % 0,2 % 0,2 %
Protection grade Schutzklasse IP58 IP58 IP58 IP58
Electrical tension Spannung 400V/50 Hz 400V/50 Hz 400V/50 Hz 400V/50 Hz
Connection pressure side 
(IT)

Anschluss Druckseite 
(IG) 1 1/2” IG 1 1/2” IG 1 3/4” IG 2 1/4” IG

Diameter with cable 
protection

Durchmesser mit  
Kabelschutz 90 mm 90 mm 110 mm 110 mm

Height Höhe 131 cm 104 cm 100 cm 133 cm
Weight Gewicht 17,1 kg 19,2 kg 21,5 kg 25,6 kg
Cable length Kabellänge 15 m 15 m 15 m 15 m
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Imprint/Impressum
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 Automatisches bedarfsorientiertes Ein- und Ausschalten von Pumpen 
 ENERGIESPARENDER Pumpen-Betrieb: Bis zu 85% 

    Energie- und Kostenreduzierung bei Pumpen-Betrieb 
    mit wechselnder Belastung 

 Sorgt für konstanten Wasserdruck in den Leitungen 
 Intelligente Technik für optimalen Klima- und Umweltschutz 
 Druckminderer-Funktion: reduziert den maximalen Pum-

   pendruck auf den eingestellten Druck im Leitungssystem 
 Minimiert die durchschnittliche Geräuschentwicklung, leiser Pumpenbetrieb 
 Vermeidet gefährliche Druckschläge in den Wasserleitungen 
 Erhöht wesentlich die Lebensdauer der Pumpe und der Wasserleitungen 
 Vermindert das Überschwemmungsrisiko durch  undichte Wasserleitungen 
 Zuverlässiger integrierter Trockenlaufschutz mit einstellbarem Auto-Start 
 eingebautes Rückschlagventil 
 intelligente Selbst-Überwachungsfunktionen 
 leichte Inbetriebnahme und Bedienung durch voreingestellte Standard-Werte

 
 ENERGY-SAVING pump operation: Up to 85% energy 

    and cost reduction for pump operation with alternating load 
 Ensures constant water pressure in the pipes 
 Intelligent technology for optimum climate and 

    environmental protection 
 Pressure reducer function: reduces the maximum pump 

    pressure to the set pressure in the piping system 
 Minimizes average noise, quiet pump operation 
 Avoids dangerous pressure surges in the water pipes
 
  
 Reliable integrated dry run protection with adjustable auto-start
 built-in check valve
 intelligent self-monitoring functions
 easy commissioning and operation due to preset default values

ALS PERFEKTE ERGÄNZUNG EMPFEHLEN WIR IHNEN DIE 
INVERTER-PUMPENSTEUERUNGEN VON PROFI-PUMPE.DE

AS A PERFECT COMPLEMENT WE RECOMMEND THE
INVERTER PUMP CONTROLLERS FROM PROFI-PUMPE.DE
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Water cooled / 
Wassergekühlt

Air cooled / 
Luftgekühlt
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10% DISCOUNT When ordering simply add 

„ INVERTER10% “ 

10% RABATT
Einfach bei der Bestellung 

„ INVERTER10% “  

eingeben.

Imprint/Impressum

Tel.: (+49) 0611-9 45 87 76-0
Fax: (+49) 0611-9 45 87 76-11

de
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